

Ex No. 40-2026

HARI SINGH AND ORS

Vs

UNION OF INDIA ANR ANR

28.01.2026

Fresh execution has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH.

1. LRs of DH Sh. Hansraj and Sh. Satish have been incorporated in the execution, however, the same are not reflected in the memo of parties before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some time to move appropriate application.
2. Application under section 151 CPC on behalf of the LRs of late Smt. Brahmwati has been filed stating that they wish to relinquish their share in favour of Sh. Vinod Kumar and Smt. Mahesh.
3. List on **25.02.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.01.2026(sk)