

18 EX 40-26

HARI SINGH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA ANR ANR

25.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI through VC.

1. Certified copy of amended memo of parties in LA Appeal No. 223/2012 has been filed. The memo of parties corresponds to the list of DHs in the present case. Ld. Counsel for DH further submits that an application under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the LRs of late Smt. Brahmwati has been filed stating that they wish to relinquish their share in favour of Sh. Vinod Kumar and Smt. Mahesh.
2. In view of the same, issue notice to the JDs on filing of PF within 7 days.
3. Sh. Yogesh Saini accepts notice on behalf of JD no. 1.
4. List on **25.03.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/25.02.2026(sk)