

25 EX 40-26

HARI SINGH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA ANR ANR

25.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DHs along with
DHs in person.
Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

1. An application u/s 151 CPC for relinquishment of shares is pending.
2. Statments of DH no. 1 (iv), 1(v) and 1(vi) have been recorded as per which they wish to relinquish their share in favour of DH no. 1(ii) and DH no. 1(iii) (a).
3. Statments of DH no. 1 (iii) (b) and 1 (iii) (c) have been recorded as per which they wish to relinquish their share in favour of DH no. 1(iii) (a). The statements are taken on record.
4. In view of the submissions made and the separate statements of the DHs, the application is allowed. Fresh memo of parties in terms of todays order be filed on or before the NDOH.
5. Let fresh PF be filed for service of DDA within 7 days. Issue notice thereafter.
6. ENM be filed on or before the NDOH.
7. List on **29.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/25.03.2026(sk)